SSV Series
Single
Seat Valve
1300 134 651 | dixonvalve.com.au
Dixon (Asia Pacific) Pty Ltd
170 Francis Road
Wingfield SA 5013
1300 134 651

Q-Line Q
Combination (See Table 1) —
Actuator Type Code
Spring Return (Air-to-Raise) 1
Spring Return (Air-to-Lower) 2
Double Acting (Air-to-Air) 3
Manual Handle 4
Stem Type Code
Elastomer O-Ring  Stem Seal E
PTFE Plug Seal P
Wetted Elastomers Code
EPDM E
FKM V
Options Code
10-30VDC External Prox, PNP, (Qty 2) A
10-30 VDC External Prox, NPN, (Qty 2) B
20-253 VAC External Prox, (Qty 2) C
110VAC External Prox, (Qty 2) D
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, DeviceNet, Multipin E
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, AS-i, Multipin F
Burkert 8691, Single Acting, 24VDC, Multipin G
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, DeviceNet, Multipin H
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, AS-i, Multipin J
Burkert 8691, Double Acting, 24VDC, Multipin K
Burkert 8691, Without Solenoid, 24VDC, Multipin L
Burkert 8681, Single Acting, 110VAC, Multipin M
Burkert 8681, Double Acting, 110VAC, Multipin N
Burkert 8692 Positioner, 24VDC, 4-20mA, Multipin P
External Prox Bracket Only Q
Diagram A (Body Styles)
L-Body T-Body Y-Body F-Body
LL-Body TL-Body LT-Body TT-Body
FL
L/L L/T
T
T/L
Y
T/T
Part Number Example: D06B20NBCCC2PVG.
Part Description: Divert Valve, T/L Body, 25Ra Polish,
2", [No Port  on A, Buttweld on Port B, Clamp Port C, Clamp
on Port D, Clamp on Port E] Spring Return Air-to-Lower
Actuator, PTFE Stem Seal, FKM wetted Elastomers, Burkert
8691 Single Acting 24VDC Multipin.
SSV Series Single Seat Valve
SSV Series Single Seat Valve SSV Series Single Seat Valve
Application:
•	� used in sanitary processes for either isolation or diversion of product
Materials:
•	 all product contact steel components: 316L stainless steel
•	 all non-product contact steel components: 304 stainless steel
•	 products wetted seal elastomers: FKM or EPDM
•	 stem seal materials: FKM, EPDM or PTFE
Specifications:
•	 maximum holding pressure: dependent upon size and configuration of the valve
•	 maximum operating temperature: 266°F (130°C)
•	 surface ID finish: <32Ra
•	 maximum sterilization temperature (20 min/max): 275°F (135°C)
•	 elastomers are FDA & 3A compliant
•	 sizes: 1" to 4"
Options:
•	 clamp and weld connections standard, other types available upon request
•	 numerous control tops available
•	 custom port lengths for drop-in replacements of competitor's valves available upon request
•	 optional 15Ra, 20Ra, or 25Ra finishes available
Approval:
•	 3A – Authorization Number 1655, 53-06 (Compression-Type Valves)
LOWER MAINTENANCE
COST
Minimal number of